I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Taxes Other Than Income (Final Rates) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Hlstoric [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: 6-15
Page I of I
Preparer:Seidman, F.
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Assessment Payroll 8 Personal LIne - NO. Description Fees (RAFs ) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Increase In tangible tax per 8-3
Payroll Tax for added employees
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue

2
3
4
5

6 Total Test Year Adjustments

7 Adjusted Test Year
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

9 Total Balance

SEWER
I O  Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Adj. Prop. Tax for pro-forma & non-used
Taxes re adj. To salaries
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue

I1
12
13
14

15 Total Test Year Adjustments

16 Adjusted Test Year
17 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

18 Total Balance

$ 69,303 $ 22,354 $ 13,401 $ 152 $ 105,210

1,409 1,409
2,344 2,344

783 783
-_I__ - -.

783 2,344 1,409 4,536

70,086 24,698 14,811 152 109,747
9,557 9>=

$ 79,643 $ 24,698 $ 14,811 $ 152 $ 119,304

.

33

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mid-County Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254SU
Test Year Ended: December 31,2005
Interim [ I Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-I
Page 1 of 1
PreparerSeidman, F.

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for increase - No. Description - Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (22,157) $ (33,602) $ , (55,759) $ 45,680

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 (14,396) - 8 (143W

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization C-8
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

7 Total Income Tax Expense $ (36,553) $ (33,602) $ (70,155) $ - $ 45,680

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: B-1,52

C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

34

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
1
I
1
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 0602544U
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Wlstoric [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page I of 1
Preparer:Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

[…]

BooWTax Differences - Permanent

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as permanent differences. This would
include any items accounted for on a flow through basis,

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page I of 1
PreparerSeidman, F.

I
I
1 Line

No. -

interest during construction 5.996

I

I

I 37

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Deferred income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 0602545U
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page 1 of 1
Preparer:Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax
deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No.

1

2

3

4

5
6
7

9
10

11

12
13

-

a

14
15

16

17
l a

19

Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 108,889 $ 108,889 $ 108,889
Book Depreciation and Amortization (90'1 86) (90,186) (90,186)
Boomax adjustments (12,684) (12,684) (12,684)

Difference 6,019 6,019 6,019

Other Timing Differences (itemize):
AFUDC (See Sch. C4) 5,996
Tap Fees (1 9,982) (1 9,982) (1 9,982)
Def. Maint., C N  Amort. (1 6,896) (1 6,896) (1 6,896)
Def. R.C. Additions 1,471 1,471 1,471
Def. R.C. Amort. (1 3,565) (1 3,565) (13,565)

Total Timing Differences (To C-5) (36,957) (42,953) (42,959

State Tax Rate 0 055 0.055 0.055 0 055
State Deferred Taxes ( Line 6 x Line 9) (2,774) (2,774) (2,774)
(Limited by NOL)

% ,

Timing Differences For Federal Taxes
(Line 11 - Line 13) (34,183) (4,179) (4,179)

Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 15 x Line 16) (1 1,622) (1 3,661 ) (1 3,662)
Add: State Deferred Taxes (Line 13) (2,774) (2,774) (2,774)

Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (14,396) $ - $ (16,435) $ - $ (16,436)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

3a

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254-W
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Historic Dc] Projected [ ] (Final Rates)

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-6
Page 1 of 3
PreparerSeidman. F.

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as reported on pages 2 &3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be

[…]

79

I

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Taxes Other Than Income (Interim Rates) Florida Public Service Commission

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: 6-15
Page 1 of 1
PreparerSeidman, F.
Recap Schedules: 6-1, 8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll B Personal - NO. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
I Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue 2

3
4
6

6 Total Test Year Adjustments

7 Adjusted Test Year
8 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

9 Total Balance $ - $  - $  - $  - $

SEWER
10 Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Increase in tangible tax per 6-3
Payroll Tax for added employees
RAFs assoc. with annualized revenue

11
12
13
14

15 Total Test Year Adjustments

16 Adjusted Test Year
17 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

18 Total Balance

69,303 22,354 13,401 152 105,210

98.09
2,344

783

98
2,344

783

783 2,344 98 3,225

70,086 24,698 13,499 152 108,436
192 192

8 70,278 $ 24,698 $ 13,499 $ 152 $ 108,627

I 80

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mid-County Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254-SU
Test Year Ended: December 31,2005
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-l(lnterim)
Page I of 1
PreparerSeidman, F.

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for increase - No. Description - Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

I Current Tax Expense C-2(a) $ (22,157) $ 4,253 $ (17,904) $ 39,889

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C - W  (1 4,396) (14,396)

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC%46(f)(2))

C-8

6 Parent Debt Adjustment . c-9

7 Total Income Tax Expense $ (36,553) $ 4,253 $ (32,300) $ - $ 39,889

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-1,52

81

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-P(lnterim)
Page 1 of I
Preparer:Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

. .
Total Utility Utility Adjust for Line

No. -
I Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 8-1 8 8-2)
l a  Other Income
I b  Adjust to TIB Income 1/7/06
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-I)

3 Subtotal
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

5 Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments:
6
7

Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5(a))

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

11 State Taxable Income
12
13 Llmlted by NOL
14 Credits

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line .(I)*

15 Current State Income Taxes

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 -Line 15)
17 Federal Income Tax Rate

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Llne 17)
I S  Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8)

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19)

Summary:
21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
22 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)

23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Increase Sewer

$ 87,216 $ (21,298) $ 65,917 $ - $ 195,459
8,167 (8,167)

(49,449) 49,449
(35,478) 35,478

10,456 55,462 65,917 195,459
118,577 118,577 88,971

(108,121) 55,462 (52,660) 106,488

5,996 (5,996)
36,957 (36,957)

42,953 (42,953)

(65,168) 12,509 (52,660) 106,488
5.000 5,000 5,000 5,000

(70,168) 7,509 (57,660) 101,488
5,582

(65,168) 12,509 (52,660) 100,906
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(22,157) 4,253 (1 7,904) 34.307

(22,157) 4,253 (17,904) 24,307

5,582
(22,157) 4,253 (1 7,904) 34,307

$ (22,157) $ 4,253 $ (17,904) $ - $  39,889

24 Note (1): Adjustments to test year operating income for interim rates are shown on Schedules B-l(a), B-Z(a) and 8-3(a).

82

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital (Interim Rates)
Beginning and End of Year Average

Company: MidCounty Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 060254SU
Test Year Ended: December 31,2005
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2005
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a schedule which calculates the requested Cost of Capital on a beginning and end of year average basis. If a
yearend basis is used, submit an additional schedule reflecting yearend calculations.